502473394 08/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Michael J. Brown previously recorded on Reel 030558 Frame 0055. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignor name is J. Michael Brown.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Alexander	02/26/1999
J. Michael Brown	02/25/1999
Eric Cabahug	02/26/1999
Philip J. Churchill	04/02/1999
Richard L. Cunningham	02/25/1999
Ben Feldman	02/26/1999
Diego Fontayne	03/09/1999
Gregory L. Merril	02/25/1999
Mario Turchi	03/09/1999
Robert F. Cohen	03/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immersion Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	715 St. Paul Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11204646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: amjohnson@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

PATENT

REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0764

P \$40.00 11204646

502473394

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street Address Line 4: Winston Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51851-373572 (IMD002B)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber C. Johnson	
Signature:	/Amber C Johnson/	
Date:	08/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 15 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif		

RESOLUTION TO CHANGE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OR RESIDENT AGENT

The directors/stockholders/ge	eneral partner/author	ized person of	Immersion Medic	al, Inc.
	/Na of I	Tublika)		-
	(Name of I	enacy)		
organized under the laws of	Maryland (State)	passed the follow	ing resolution:	
1	[CHECK APPLICABLE	E BOX(ES)]		
The principal office is changed	from: (old address)		
55 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaith	ersburg, Maryland	20878		
	m a gran makkan da pikanya (4)		- The state of a state of the s	
to: (new address)	, et a		AND THE PARTY OF T	
715 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Ma	ryland 21202 (addr	ess of our reside	nt agent)	
The second secon	4.7			
The name and address of the res The name and the res	sident agent is char	nged from:		
Richard Vogel; 55 West Watkins M	-		878	
Trionara Vogol, de Troda Vianno II	The roday Control of	2.9,		
		a to be desired to the second		
 o:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
ncorporating Services of Maryland	i, Ltd.; 715 St. Paul	Street, Baltimore	e, Maryland 21202	•
		A PI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		and the second s
certify under penalties of perjury the	foregoing is true	/	/	
		\sim		
			tary or Assistant Secr	etary
			ral Partner rized Person	
		Adillo	MEGO L GIONII	•
hereby consent to my designation in	this document as res	ident agent for this	s entity.	
iorong ochoods to my acongradion in		Inco	rporating Servic	es of Maryland, L
	Si	IGNED Q	net +. Kew	, Assistant
CUST ID:0002374309			esident Agent	Secretary
WORK ORDER:0001817347				
PATE:01-13-2010 05:45 PM PAT. PAID:\$75.00				

7/5/2007 9:34:32 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:DAVID B. RITCHIE COMPANY. 2.0. BOX 640640

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Γ	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		07/03/2007 500308421		
SUBMISSION TYPI	= :	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HT Medical System	ns, Inc.		02/01/2001	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Immersion Medi	cal, Inc.		
Street Address:	55 West Watkins	s Mill Road		
City:	Gaithersburg			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20878			
PROPERTY NUMB				
Property Type Number		per		
Application Number: 11204646				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence w. Phone:	(408)287-8 ill be sent via US Ma 408292580	all when the fax attempt is unsuccess	iful.	
Email:	sbyam@the	elen.com		
Correspondent Nan				
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 6			
Address Line 4:	San Jose, (CALIFORNIA 95164-0640		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	034701-370		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Suvashis Bhattacharya		
) Assign#2#page1.til) Assign#2#page2.til	f		

PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID B. RITCHIE COMPANY .O. BOX 640640

PΔ	TENT	ASS	GNN	JEN	JT
		α		71 L 1	4 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/28/2007 500306818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Alexander	02/26/1999
J. Michael Brown	02/25/1999
Eric Cabahug	02/26/1999
Philip J. Churchill	04/02/1999
Richard L. Cunningham	02/25/1999
Ben Feldman	02/26/1999
Diego Fontayne	03/09/1999
Gregory L. Merril	02/25/1999
Mario Turchi	03/09/1999
Robert F. Cohen	03/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HT Medical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	6001 Montrose Road
Internal Address:	Suite 902
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11204646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)287-8040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4082925800

Email:

sbyam@thelen.com

Correspondent Name:

David B. Ritchie

USPTO 7/2/2007 5:31:34 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID B. RITCHIE COMPANY .O. BOX 640640

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 640640
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164-0640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034701-370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suvashis Bhattacharya

Total Attachments: 5
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page1.tif
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page2.tif
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page3.tif
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page4.tif
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page4.tif
source=034701-370 ASSIGN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Alexander, J. Michael Brown, Eric Cabahug, Philip J. Churchill, Robert F. Cohen, Richard L. Cunningham, Ben Feldman, Diego Fontayne, Gregory L. Merrii and Mario Turchi residing at 15938 Woodgrove Road, Purceiiviiie, Virginia 20132, 1759-1/2 R Street, NW #200, Washington D.C. 20009, 12491 Lucas Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, 17229 Emerson Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland 20905, 3827 Gateway Terrace, Burtonsville, Maryland 20866, 630B South 15th Street, Arlington, Virginia 22202, 1632 Great Falls Street, McLean, Virginia 22101, 1 Diamond Court, Montebello, New York 10901, 4822 Leland Street, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, 275 Leonia Avenue, Leonia, New Jersey 07605, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Interface Device and Method for Interfacing Instruments to Medical Procedure Simulation Systems, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent is pending as Serial No. 09/237,969, filed January 27, 1999.

WHEREAS, HT Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6001 Montrose Road, Suite 902, Rockville, Maryland 20852, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HT Medical Systems, Inc. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said HT Medical Systems, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of HT Medical Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to HT Medical Systems, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to HT Medical Systems, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HT Medical Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

2/26/99	David Colhamon	
Date i	David Alexander -	
On this day of, 19 above named David Alexander to me known described in and who executed, the foregoing to be his free act and deed in and for the purpose.	instrument and acknowledged the same	
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11.30.02	
2/25/99	J. Michael Brown	
Date	J. Michael Brown	
On this 25 th day of February, 19 above named J. Michael Brown to me known described in and who executed, the foregoing to be his free act and deed in and for the purp (SEAL)	instrument and acknowledged the same	
•		
Z/26/99 Date	Eric Cabahug Eric Cabahug	
On this 26 day of 96., 1999, personally appeared before me the above named Eric Cabahug to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.		
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: // 30.02	

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0771

Pana 2 of 5

4/2/99		
Date Philip J/Churchill		
On this day of, 1999, personally appeared before me the above named Philip J. Churchill to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.		
Rottle Hoseph		
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/06/01		
3/15/99 Date MAD Company Comp		
On this day of, 1999, personally appeared before me the above named Robert F. Cohen to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.		
WINDER		
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/06/01		
Richard L. Sil		
Date Richard L. Cunningham		
On this 25 day of Telerran, 1999, personally appeared before me the above named Richard L. Cunningham to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/06/01		

2/26/99 Date	Ben Feleman
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>96</u> ., 19 above named Ben Feldman to me known and in and who executed, the foregoing instrumen free act and deed in and for the purposes set	known to me to be the person described t and acknowledged the same to be his forth in said instrument.
(SEAL)	<u>Jou lu Martin</u> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11.30.02
3/9/99 Date	Diego Fontayhe
On this 9 day of MACH, 19 above named Diego Fontayne to me known a described in and who executed, the foregoing to be his free act and deed in and for the purp	nd known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged the same
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: JOHN L. MILLING A Notary Public of New Jersey
<u>2/25/99</u> Date	Gregory L. Merril
On this25 \(^\) day ofFabruary_, 19 above named Gregory L. Merril to me known a described in and who executed, the foregoing to be his free act and deed in and for the purp	and known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged the same
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/06/01

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0773

Dogo A of E

3.9	99	
Date		
•		

Mario Turchi

On this day of day of the control of the above named Mario Turchi to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

JOHN L. MILLING
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires April 20, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 08/27/2013

Page 5 of 5